City of San Antonio

POLICY NAME: Property Insurance

POLICY NUMBER: Jv885

INSURER: FM Global

INSURER’S ADDRESS: P.O. Box 7500, Johnston, Rl 02919
ATTN: ' Mark Flatt

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE ORDER: 02/11/2016

The City of San Antonio and the insurer identified above hereby agree to amend the policy identified
above, as follows.

1. CHANGE ORDER

A. Policy Term: The policy identified above is hereby extended for a period beginning February
28, 2016 and ending at midnight on April 30, 2016. Insurer shall issue a certificate to City demonstrating
this extended poiicy period within 5 days of City’s request.

B. Premium: The total premium for the period of this extension is $255,613.00.
2. PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT
All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the above referenced policy, as previously
amended, not specifically mentioned herein and revised by this document, are retained in their entirety,
unchanged, and remain in full force in effect for the duration of said contract, and any renewals thereof.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This contract, as amended, embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto with regard to the



subject matter contained herein, superseding all oral or written previous and contemporary agreements
between the parties relating to matters herein.

EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO FM GLOBAL
(\' - [/\,4, W\
(Signature) (Signature) )
Printed Name: Troy Elliott Printed Name: James M. Flatt
Title: Director, Finance Department Title: Account Manager

Date: Date: 29 January 2016




